
From: Gino Yu 
Sent: Tuesday, December 5, 2017 3:04 AM 
To: Jeffrey E. 
Subject: Re: Cuba 

OK. =nbsp;Got it. So for responsible documentation, do you mean the =xpenditures (breakdown of budget)? or do you 
mean the need for a =onference proceedings? Will Giuseppe's writeup summary do =he is preparing one)? 
Acknowledgements from the attendees? =nbsp; 

For the =achine, I am happy to take it apart and put together a schematic of the =ircuit. There is something to what he 
does. Especially =rofound to people sensitive to energy. 

Did you see this: https://www.tic.com/tvshows/the•healer/ 

I am seeing the people =ho do this in Beijing: 

On 5 Dec 2017, at 10:57 AM, jeffrey E. <jeevacation@gmail.com> wrote: 

there are no delieverables there are responsible =ocumentation. you already know =his, The machine that 
ed was using was 40 =ears old with a fake stkcer and the dr he said worked on =t was accused of fraud. all a waste of 
=ime 

On Mon, Dec 4, 2017 at 9:54 PM, Gino Yu > wrote: 

Hi =effrey, 
Let me chase that down. The conference was =ainly to bring greater collaborations between Europe and 

Cuba. It =as eye opening for me to see the developments in Cuba and tap into =nother community of researchers 
isolated from the "mainstreamQ=9D that was also doing work in meditation, etc. The conference =as presentations and 
posters. If you are interested in written =tuff and crazy new theories, I have a young guy here in China that I =ave been 
supporting. He wrote the attached (never went to =niversity, picked up quantum mechanics on his own). 

Please take a look at =he links I sent in the previous mail I sent to you. Also let me =now what 
conditions you have on the remainder of the 100K. =nbsp; 

Would =ove to have a conversation with you on the metaphysics of how and why =hings happen as they 
do. Hope the passport situation in Paris =urned out OK. I have a few seers I can bring over to see you =that I would have 
to fly to NYC). 
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gino 

On 5 Dec =017, at 10:41 AM, jeffrey E. <jeevacation@gmail.com 
<mailto:jeevacation@gmail.com» =rote: 

guise& asked me for more funds =s they ran short I have never had zero feedback after a 
=onference I want to know whwre the money went and why i have not =een any papers only photos of people 
drinking 

On Mon, Dec 4, 2017 at 9:36 PM, Gino Yu <phusikoi@gmail.com <mailto:phusikoi@gmail.com> 
> wrote: 

Hi =effrey, 
The use of your foundation funds on the event =as my call. When I met you a year or so 

ago and you offered 100K =o support my work, Giuseppe was looking for sponsorship for the Cuba =onference. I asked 
you to support the conference as expenditure =f the 100K that you granted to me. It is the only monies that I =ave spent 
other than the 3K or so I spent on the Vive system I got for =ou (which still has not yet been installed at your place). 
=nbsp; 

Over =he past year, I have been working on a research agenda that would =nterest you 
and further the work that I am developing. Over the =ast year, I have been developing and applying a theory of 
=evelopment. I have attached the slides to this theory and there =s a short summary of it here; 
https://photos.google.com/share/AF1QipOBQa4z8TRJ7B0XwvassIgeMpB7rmnXAs3FZQyuVO.x8w2Hpze3yGIqp2wNSIFL 
A?key=RGR3MGNYaW1LSTZMX2RaSzJIR2RjQIZQaUxQTE5R. I also walked you =hrough this theory via our Skype 
conversation a few months back (when =he hurricane hit). I have introduced you to a few people who have =nteresting 
abilities including David Sauvage, Noah Berman, Paul Selig, =nd Edd Edwards. I have identified several others who I 
would love =o introduce to you as well including Charlie Goldsmith: https://www.tic.com/tv-shows/the-healer/. 

I still don't know what the issue you have with Edd =s. 

I =m also putting together a number of researchers to study people once =dentified. In 
New York, these include Ray Lee and Zoran Josipovic =ho you have not yet met. Others I've assembled include =hin Lin 
(http://mindbodylab.bio.uci.edu/ <http://mindbodylab.bio.uci.edu/> ), Brown =sieh (https://www.duke-
nus.edu.sg/content/hsieh-po-jang-brown <https://www.duke-nus.edu.sg/content/hsieh-po-jang-brown> ), and I am 
giving talks in =aiwan and China next week to recruit more. I am also seeing =eaders of Qi Gong research in China on the 
14-15 in Beijing. =nbsp; 

I am =lso collecting new "researchers" and "special =bilities subjects" with tours I am 
planning this year. =he first is in January in Europe (https://www.evolvingcaravan.com/). = am planning the US in May / 
June, and Asia in October. This tour =s to also help stage 3 people, people who have had an awakening =xperience, but 
are not grounded. Many of these people end up in =ental hospitals or homeless. The community of "special =bilities 
subjects" are particularly effective at helping to =E24040ground" these "stage 3" people. =e also have practices that 
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enable them to better function in the modern =orld. This is how I was planning to use the remainder of the =unds that 
you allocated. I started talking to you about it before = was cut short by Ehud. 

As an example of how my model and =ractise can be applied, Joe Pagano Jr. is one of 
the subjects that is a =E2$4 success story," When I met him, he was =ngrounded. He is now grounded and has 
developed the ability of =eep presence. He also has a community of people that he can =ngage. I also have, if you still 
recall, a proposition on the =able to you regarding helping unhappy wealthy people find inner =appiness. 

When you allocated the funds, I asked you specifically what =he "deliverables" were, to 
which you left it entirely =p to me. My purchase of a Vive for you is to open you up to the =orld of Virtual Reality. With 
the transfer of the remaining =unds, I was also going to get you the music player that I showed you =hen we last met, 
filled with my music library. These, and all of =he people I brought to see you at my expense, have all been 
=E2+4>deliverables' toward introducing you to new =erspectives and experiences. I really enjoy our meetings. =t 
seemed to me that you enjoyed them as well. 

If you are unhappy with =he results, let me know how to remedy the situation. What 
are the =onditions for the remainder of the funds? 

gino 

On 4 Dec 2017, at 10:39 PM, jeffrey E. <jeevacation@gmail.com> wrote: 

not sure why photos of =eople drinking and smoking have any useful 
information re the =oundation funds expended 

 Forwarded message 
From: jeffrey E. <jeevacation@gmail.com <mailto:jeevacation@gmail.com» 
Date: Sat, Nov 25, 2017 at 5:00 AM 
Subject: Re: =uba 
To: Giuseppe Bersani <giuseppe.bersani@uniromal.it>, Peter =enwick 

<Peter_Fenwick@compuserve.com <mailto:Peter_Fenwick@compuserve.com» 

Photo s not important 

On Sat, Nov 25, 2017 at 3:00 AM =iuseppe Bersani 
<giuseppe.bersani@uniromal.it <mailto:giuseppe.bersani@uniromal.it> =rote: 

Dear Jeffrey, 
I am preparing for =ou a complete "dossier" of the conference in Cuba, including 

pictures =nd other. It's taking some time to me, but I will send it to you in few =ays. Sorry for delay. 
Thanks again for =11, 
Giuseppe 
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please note 

The information contained in this =ommunication is 
confidential, may be attorney-client =rivileged, may 
constitute inside information, and is =ntended only for 
the use of the addressee. It is the =roperty of 
JEE 
Unauthorized use, disclosure =r copying of this 
communication or any part thereof is =trictly prohibited 
and may be unlawful. If you have =eceived this 
communication in error, please notify us =mmediately by 
return e-mail or by e-mail to jeevacation@gmail.com, and 
destroy this =ommunication and all copies thereof, 
including all =ttachments. copyright -all rights reserved 

please note 

The information contained in this =ommunication is 
confidential, may be attorney-client =rivileged, may 
constitute inside information, and is =ntended only for 
the use of the addressee. It is the =roperty of 
JEE 
Unauthorized use, disclosure =r copying of this 
communication or any part thereof is =trictly prohibited 
and may be unlawful. If you have =eceived this 
communication in error, please notify us =mmediately by 
return e-mail or by e-mail to jeevacation@gmail.com, and 
destroy this =ommunication and all copies thereof, 
including all =ttachments. copyright -all rights reserved 

please note 

The information contained in this =ommunication is 
confidential, may be attorney-client =rivileged, may 
constitute inside information, and is =ntended only for 
the use of the addressee. It is the =roperty of 
JEE 
Unauthorized use, disclosure =r copying of this 
communication or any part thereof is =trictly prohibited 
and may be unlawful. If you have =eceived this 
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communication in error, please notify us =mmediately by 
return e-mail or by e-mail to jeevacation@gmail.com, and 
destroy this =ommunication and all copies thereof, 
including all =ttachments. copyright -all rights reserved 

please note 

The information contained in this =ommunication is 
confidential, may be attorney-client =rivileged, may 
constitute inside information, and is =ntended only for 
the use of the addressee. It is the =roperty of 
JEE 
Unauthorized use, disclosure =r copying of this 
communication or any part thereof is =trictly prohibited 
and may be unlawful. If you have =eceived this 
communication in error, please notify us =mmediately by 
return e-mail or by e-mail to jeevacation@gmail.com, and 
destroy this =ommunication and all copies thereof, 
including all =ttachments. copyright -all rights reserved 
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